

<b>Bid Tabulation</b>					
Village of Anna	PAB Construction Co.	Donald A. Sommer Inc.	M&T Excavating, LLC	Spearman Bros.	Shinn Bros. Inc.
South Street Reconstruction - Phase 2	Coldwater, OH	Anna, OH	Bradford, OH	Sidney, OH	Celina, OH

$\mathbf{C}$	noiceOne	_			age of Anna	DA	B Construction Co.	Don	ald A. Sommer Inc.		M&T Excavating, LLC		Spearman Bros.		Shinn Bros. Inc.	Cost	e Construction LLC	Tomic	Construction, Inc.
	Engineering	Sou	ith Street	Reconstructi	on - Phase 2 ber 16, 2021	PAI	Coldwater, OH	DODE	Anna, OH		Bradford, OH	i	Sidney, OH		Celina, OH	COAL	West Milton, OH	101115	St. Henry, OH
REF. IT		UNIT OF MEASURE		UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1 2	01 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,392.18	\$4,392.18	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1,093.30	\$1,093.30
	02 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$336.50	\$336.50	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$4,461.30	\$4,461.30
	02 WALK REMOVED	S.F.	3982	\$2.00	\$7,964.00	\$0.80	\$3,185.60	\$1.35	\$5,375.70	\$1.10	\$4,380.20	\$3.00	\$11,946.00	\$0.50	\$1,991.00	\$1.15	\$4,579.30	\$1.05	\$4,181.10
	02 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER 02 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	FT.	60 1	\$20.00 \$500.00	\$1,200.00 \$500.00	\$12.00 \$150.00	\$720.00	\$14.00 \$250.00	\$840.00 \$250.00	\$13.00	\$780.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.80 \$150.50	\$648.00 \$150.50	\$29.00 \$575.00	\$1,740.00	\$37.26 \$370.86	\$2,235.60 \$370.86
	02 CATCH BASIN REMOVED 03 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	EACH C.Y.	1378	\$18.00	\$24,804.00	\$150.00	\$150.00 \$19,292.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$116.00 \$16.00	\$116.00 \$22,048.00	\$500.00 \$21.00	\$500.00 \$28,938.00	\$150.50	\$26,871.00	\$21.00	\$575.00 \$28,938.00	\$25.61	\$35,290.58
	04 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	435	\$55.00	\$23,925.00	\$38.00	\$16,530.00	\$40.00	\$17,400.00	\$16.00	\$6,960.00	\$50.00	\$21,750.00	\$46.80	\$20,358.00	\$37.00	\$16.095.00	\$56.48	\$24,568.80
	04 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1986	\$2.00	\$3,972.00	\$0.80	\$1,588.80	\$1.00	\$1,986.00	\$1.00	\$1,986.00	\$1.00	\$1,986.00	\$0.50	\$993.00	\$1.15	\$2,283.90	\$0.51	\$1,012.86
	04 GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	685	\$6.00	\$4,110.00	\$5.00	\$3,425.00	\$4.50	\$3,082.50	\$4.50	\$3,082.50	\$5.00	\$3,425.00	\$6.10	\$4,178.50	\$4.60	\$3,151.00	\$4.97	\$3,404.45
10 3	04 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	473	\$50.00	\$23,650.00	\$42.00	\$19,866.00	\$34.50	\$16,318.50	\$29.50	\$13,953.50	\$35.00	\$16,555.00	\$43.20	\$20,433.60	\$49.70	\$23,508.10	\$41.68	\$19,714.64
	07 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	101	\$5.00	\$505.00	\$8.00	\$808.00	\$6.50	\$656.50	\$7.02	\$709.02	\$7.00	\$707.00	\$7.40	\$747.40	\$7.50	\$757.50	\$5.19	\$524.19
12 4		C.Y.	63	\$65.00	\$4,095.00	\$60.00	\$3,780.00	\$36.50	\$2,299.50	\$28.75	\$1,811.25 *1	\$35.00	\$2,205.00	\$49.90	\$3,143.70	\$49.70	\$3,131.10	\$45.55	\$2,869.65
13 4		C.Y.	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$529.00	\$529.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$705.60	\$705.60	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$336.11	\$336.11
14 4		C.Y.	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$529.00	\$529.00	\$555.00	\$555.00 *1	\$602.20	\$602.20	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$347.62	\$347.62
	41 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) 41 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	115 69	\$210.00 \$230.00	\$24,150.00	\$175.00 \$180.00	\$20,125.00	\$168.00 \$172.00	\$19,320.00	\$171.60 \$180.40	\$19,734.00	\$156.00 \$164.00	\$17,940.00	\$188.00	\$21,620.00	\$195.00 \$200.00	\$22,425.00	\$217.57 \$224.19	\$25,020.55
17 4	,,	C.Y. S.Y.	135	\$75.00	\$15,870.00 \$10,125.00	\$60.00	\$12,420.00 \$8,100.00	\$172.00	\$11,868.00 \$9,450.00	\$180.40	\$12,447.60 \$9,504.00	\$164.00	\$11,316.00 \$7,425.00	\$199.20 \$77.90	\$13,744.80 \$10,516.50	\$81.00	\$13,800.00 \$10,935.00	\$66.92	\$15,469.11 \$9,034.20
	08 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	3738	\$6.00	\$22,428.00	\$5.40	\$20,185.20	\$6.00	\$22,428.00	\$6.54	\$24,446.52	\$5.50	\$20,559.00	\$6.70	\$25,044.60	\$7.85	\$29,343.30	\$6.59	\$24,633.42
	08 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	133	\$16.00	\$2,128.00	\$10.00	\$1,330.00	\$15.00	\$1,995.00	\$12.10	\$1,609.30	\$9.50	\$1,263.50	\$10.80	\$1,436.40	\$14.00	\$1,862.00	\$11.70	\$1,556.10
20 6	08 CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE A	FT.	64	\$165.00	\$10,560.00	\$140.00	\$8,960.00	\$126.00	\$8,064.00	\$152.00	\$9,728.00	\$106.00	\$6,784.00	\$125.50	\$8,032.00	\$28.00	\$1,792.00	\$234.99	\$15,039.36
21 6	08 CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE B	FT.	5	\$195.00	\$975.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$88.00	\$440.00	\$120.90	\$604.50	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$101.31	\$506.55
22 6	09 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1031	\$24.00	\$24,744.00	\$18.50	\$19,073.50	\$19.60	\$20,207.60	\$22.50	\$23,197.50	\$18.00	\$18,558.00	\$21.00	\$21,651.00	\$27.50	\$28,352.50	\$20.68	\$21,321.08
23 6	11 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$15.40	\$770.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$19.20	\$960.00
	11 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$20.80	\$1,040.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$24.45	\$1,222.50
	11 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$28.10	\$1,405.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$31.56	\$1,578.00
	11 6" PVC SDR-35 STORM LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	461	\$40.00	\$18,440.00	\$33.00	\$15,213.00	\$36.00	\$16,596.00	\$42.00	\$19,362.00	\$45.00	\$20,745.00	\$48.80	\$22,496.80	\$32.00	\$14,752.00	\$54.41	\$25,083.01
27 6		FT. FT.	12 18	\$55.00 \$58.00	\$660.00 \$1,044.00	\$38.00 \$38.00	\$456.00	\$40.00 \$42.00	\$480.00 \$756.00	\$39.00 \$41.00	\$468.00 \$738.00	\$40.00 \$45.00	\$480.00 \$810.00	\$46.90 \$60.70	\$562.80 \$1,092.60	\$34.00 \$40.00	\$408.00 \$720.00	\$68.86 \$80.10	\$826.32
	11 8" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 11 12" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	39	\$75.00	\$2,925.00	\$38.00	\$684.00 \$1,482.00	\$42.00	\$1,989.00	\$41.00	\$1,716.00	\$45.00	\$2,145.00	\$71.90	\$2,804.10	\$46.00	\$1,794.00	\$52.15	\$1,441.80 \$2,033.85
	11 24" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	309	\$80.00	\$2,523.00	\$74.00	\$22,866.00	\$83.00	\$25,647.00	\$97.00	\$29,973.00	\$90.00	\$27,810.00	\$87.20	\$26,944.80	\$77.25	\$23,870.25	\$113.78	\$35,158.02
31 6		EACH	2	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,303.90	\$4,607.80	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,364.58	\$4,729.16
	11 TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,960.00	\$2,960.00	\$3,042.00	\$3,042.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,179.80	\$3,179.80	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,707.99	\$3,707.99
	11 SANITARY MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,200.28	\$3,200.28
34 6	11 6" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$54.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$37.10	\$1,855.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$122.72	\$6,136.00
35 6	14 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,811.73	\$8,811.73
36 6	25 CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	114.5	\$458.00	\$58.63	\$234.52	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$69.08	\$276.32
	25 CONNECTION, UNFUSED BOLTED	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$159.00	\$636.00	\$37.50	\$150.00	\$87.90	\$351.60	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$17.28	\$69.12
	25 CONNECTION, UNFUSED PERMANENT	EACH	6	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$154.00	\$924.00	\$33.50	\$201.00	\$29.60	\$177.60	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$30.72	\$184.32
	25 CONDUIT, 1-1/2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	639	\$18.00	\$11,502.00	\$12.50	\$7,987.50	\$13.00	\$8,307.00	\$15.40	\$9,840.60	\$8.60	\$5,495.40	\$6.30	\$4,025.70	\$16.00	\$10,224.00	\$6.32	\$4,038.48
40 6	25 LUMINAIRE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN 25 LIGHT POLE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	4	\$2,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$8,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$1,850.00 \$2,000.00	\$7,400.00 \$8,000.00	\$2,200.00 \$1,750.00	\$8,800.00 \$7,000.00	\$2,244.00 \$1,815.00	\$8,976.00 \$7,260.00	\$1,166.75 \$2,313.50	\$4,667.00 \$9,254.00	\$2,412.30 \$1,878.40	\$9,649.20 \$7,513.60	\$2,350.00 \$1,900.00	\$9,400.00 \$7,600.00	\$2,037.45 \$2,129.54	\$8,149.80 \$8,518.16
	25 LIGHT POLE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN 25 LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$2,850.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$630.00	\$7,260.00	\$2,313.50	\$4,252.00	\$1,878.40	\$7,513.60	\$920.00	\$3,680.00	\$1,266.21	\$8,518.16 \$5,064.84
	25 PULL BOX, 725.06, 12"x18"	EACH	1	\$2,850.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$320.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,045.00	\$2,520.00	\$1,063.00	\$1,078.00	\$337.00	\$3,393.60	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$575.55	\$5,064.84
	25 GROUND ROD	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$154.00	\$616.00	\$87.00	\$348.00	\$54.10	\$216.40	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$466.21	\$1,864.84
	25 No. 8 THHN DISTRIBUTION CABLE	FT.	2625	\$2.50	\$6,562.50	\$0.60	\$1,575.00	\$2.00	\$5,250.00	\$2.20	\$5,775.00	\$1.50	\$3,937.50	\$1.60	\$4,200.00	\$2.30	\$6,037.50	\$0.63	\$1,653.75
46 6	25 No. 12 THHN POLE AND BRACKET CABLE	FT.	324	\$2.00	\$648.00	\$0.75	\$243.00	\$1.20	\$388.80	\$0.66	\$213.84	\$2.10	\$680.40	\$1.20	\$388.80	\$0.70	\$226.80	\$0.87	\$281.88
47 6	30 TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVED AND RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$179.70	\$179.70	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$82.61	\$82.61
48 6	38 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$151.30	\$302.60	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$217.37	\$434.74
	38 WATER WORKS, MISC.: SERVICE BRANCH RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$34.50	\$1,725.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$47.80	\$2,390.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.95	\$3,797.50
50 8	32 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	3500	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00
	BASE BID TOTAL			-	\$350,956.50		\$261,585.60		\$274,922.50	-	<b>\$282,391.83</b> *2	_	\$283,613.80 *2	-	\$294,000.00		\$308,801.25		\$346,372.00
51 6	59 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN - ALTERNATE #1	S.Y.	1200	\$5.00 _	\$6,000.00	\$3.50	\$4,200.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$5.35	\$6,420.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.50	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.46	\$4,152.00
	ALTERNATE BID #1 BID TOTAL			-	\$6,000.00	_	\$4,200.00	-	\$7,200.00	-	\$6,420.00	_	\$3,600.00	-	\$3,000.00	_	\$6,000.00	_	\$4,152.00
	TOTAL				\$356,956.50		\$265,785.60		\$282,122.50		<b>\$288,811.83</b> *3		\$ <b>287,213.80</b> *3		\$297,000.00		\$314,801.25		\$350,524.00
										*2 Total giver	n was \$1,748.25 n was \$282,358.83		was \$283,608.80						
										*3 Total giver	n was \$288,778.83	*3 Total given	was \$287,208.80						